—
Accessories for manual switch-disconnectors OT16...160
Ordering information for handles
OZ331_B
OZ371PB
OZ331_RY
OHB_
OHY_
OHG45J6
OHZX6
—
Round padlockable handles for base and DIN-rail mounted switches OT16...125
Padlockable in 0-position, max 3 padlocks with max 8 mm hasp diameter.
Indication I-O and ON-OFF.
Suitable for switches Colour Type Order code
Weight/
unit
kg
One hole mounting handle, IP65, NEMA 4X outdoor, size 66x66
OT16...125F, OT30...100F Black OZ331SPB 1SCA112983R1001 0.05
Red-yellow OZ331SPRY 1SCA113097R1001 0.05
IP67, NEMA 4X, size 66x66
OT16...125F, OT30...100F Black OZ331P67B 1SCA111427R1001 0.04
Red-yellow OZ331P67RY 1SCA111429R1001 0.04
Handles with door coupling in ON-position, not defeatable, IP65, NEMA 4X, size 66x66
Shaft alignment ring for OZ371P_ handle, see page 47.
OT16...125F, OT30...100F Black OZ371PB 1SCA111684R1001 0.05
Red-yellow OZ371PRY 1SCA111685R1001 0.05
—
Pistol handles for base and DIN-rail mounted switches OT16...125F and OT160G
For shaft diameter 6 mm, IP65, NEMA 1, 3R, 12, padlockable with three padlocks in
OFF-position, door interlock in ON-position. Screw fixing from the back side of the handle.
No screws on the front ensures double insulation. Indication in types OHB and
OHY: I-0, ON-OFF, in types OHG: I-0.
Handle length mm Colour Type Order code
Weight/
unit
kg
45 Black OHB45J6 1SCA022380R8770 0.10
45 Red-yellow OHY45J6 1SCA022380R8930 0.10
45 Grey OHG45J6 1SCA022380R8850 0.10
- �Door interlocking in ON-position means that the door can not be opened, when the handle is in ON-position.
Door interlocking can be defeated in IP65  types to allow authorized personnel access for inspection.
- Handles padlockable in ON and OFF positions available on request.
- The door is locked when the handle is padlocked. The padlocked handle is not defeatable.
—
Pistol handle mounting kit for OT 100...125 FT_ and OT160GT switches
Mounting kit OHZX6 consists of door mount handle fixing plate, screws and shaft.
The pistol handle is not included.
Suitable for switches Colour Type Order code
Weight/
unit
kg
OT100...125 FT_,
OT30...100FT, OT160GT Black OHZX6 1SCA022559R5670 0.01
ABB  SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION	 37ABB  SWITCH-DISCONNECTORS – HIGH PERFORMANCE, COMPACT SOLUTION	 37
0
2